Maine law.
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RESOLVES

OF THE
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650 RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF EDWARD DOYLE

CHAP. 49

in Belgrade in the county of Kennebec, bounded and described as follows:
located from the west end of the old Bickford farm, so-called, beginning at
the north side of town road leading from the State road to the Leslie
Damren property, and at the said Damren’s southeast corner, thence east-
erly along said town road to a 10 inch oak tree and iron stake, thence
north 13°-15 east to a point one rod above high water level of pond, thence
westerly along a line one rod above high water mark to Damren’s east line,
thence south 13°~15 west to the point of beginning and these two sides
being parallel and 215 feet apart, to Leslie Damren of said Belgrade.

Approved March 14, 1941

Chapter 48
RESOLVE, in Favor of Mrs. Arlene Remick,

Mrs. Arlene Remick; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and
Lereby is, appropriated the sum of $100 as a full and final settlement for
her claim against the state, to be paid to Mrs. Arlene Remick, of East
Wilton, for damage to her car by a fox; said sum to be paid from the funds
of the inland fisheries and game department.

Approved March 14, 1941

Chapter 49

RESOLVE, in Favor of Edward Doyle, of Fort Kent.

Edward Doyle; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is,
appropriated the sum of $73.70 to be paid to Edward Doyle, of Fort Kent,
as a full and final settlement for all claims against the state for all expenses
incurred in the recommitment of Laura Corriveau to the women’s reforma-
tory, at Skowhegan ; said swmn to be paid from the general funds of the state.

Approved Alarch 14, 1941



	11
	12
	13
	Laws1941_p0650

